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HELPERS Timetahle changes for this
Always month. Check page 7 for
Needed for

the Canteen details. Gates open at Ipm.
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G’day Hurricaners,

| hope you have had a great start to
2018. Really looking forward to catching
up at our first club day for the season.
This year’s first club day will be run as a
twilight meeting which is something
Hurricane did many years ago and | have
fond memories of enjoyable race
meetings under lights and in the cool of
the evening.

The committee has been working behind
the scenes to prepare Hurricane for the
Challengers ahead with Gus putting a lot
of time learning the new timing system.
The committee are also conversing over
some projects over the next twelve
months associated with maintaining our
facility. Our alarm system needs an
upgrade, some track crack patching on a
small scale needs to be done to maintain
our track surface until we assess a track
resurface, our lap counter is going to be
slightly repositioned so the tower staff
and starter can see it.

A big congrats to Gavin Kennedy as our
newest life member for is hard work in
many areas associated with Hurricane.
Gav has driven the OPG cause as well a
major role in getting our J class rolling.

Hurricane Go Kart Club

These 2 classes are often the biggest at
our club days and really put clubday fun
back on the track with affordable entry
level racing without sheep stations
involved.

It's always great to see our members
supporting clubday racing and | urge you
all to lean on your racing peers to
strengthen our clubdays and get involved
throughout the year many things pop up
in relationship to maintaining our club, If
there are any members that feel they
have something to offer the club in any
way then please approach myself or any
of the committee and let us a know, we
would love to increase member
involvement when it comes to keeping
Hurricane the great club it is.

Stewarding, if any of our members are
looking to maintain or become a steward
please contact Amy or myself with an
expression of interest and we will put
together a steward school. Stewarding is
great way to see karting from a different
angle and is great way to for fill your
annual clubday duty.

Again welcome back to hurricane for
2018, let’'s make a ripper

See ya at the track!

L
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Seniors, Juniors & Cadets must practice separately.
KA standard suit, gloves, helmet & footwear must be worn by the driver.
Karts, motors & drivers must conform to current KA regulations.

Drivers must only drive karts that their licence permits them to drive in
competition.

Minimum requirement is E-grade licence.
® Practice form must be signed before entering the track.

® New licence holders who have not practiced before must undertake KA’s
Safety Training Assessment before entering the track.
(This must be pre-arranged through the Secretary)

e Non-club member fee is $30. EFTPOS not available.

e Proof of licence & membership may be required to be produced at the
track.

e No refuelling or chain lube to be used on bitumen areas.
® No smoking, except in designated areas.

e The supervisor of the day has the right to exclude anyone from practicing if
their behaviour is unacceptable.
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GUILDFORD GARDEN

Vi A CHINERY

9kva generator

2kva generator

naka 2 hSUN

POWER EQUIPMENT PUWER PRODUCTS

Weeperd]  BILLY 395 MTD)//

Lawns Made Easy

Guildford Garden Machinery
9-10/46 James St, Guildford
(08) 9279 6977
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ITEM
ADVERTISING

Signage- trackside

Signage- pit/out grid
area

Canteen wall

Newsletter

SPONSORSHIP

Major sponsor for a
race meeting

One race class- open
race meet

Donation of goods or
services

Hurricane Go Kart Club

DESCRIPTION

Your signage on the trackside fence for 1 year, plus
naming rights of that area of the track (e.g.; corner,
straight, bend). - up to 3000mm X 1200mm

Your signage around the out-grid fencing or pit area for
1 year- up to 2400mm X 1200mm

Your signage secured on the interior club house walls to
the left of the canteen opening for 2 years- prime position!
*note, all funds from this advertising option will be put
directly towards the club’s track development fund!

One full colour page in the club’s monthly newsletter,
emailed to all members, for 12 publications

Naming rights of the specific event as well as:

Your business logo throughout any race day programs,
verbal mentions from the commentator on the day and at
the driver’s brief. Temporary signage can be erected if
desired. Also includes exposure on the club’s social media
platforms, website and any other media productions.

Your business logo in any race day programs, verbal
mentions from the commentator on the day and at the
driver’s brief. Also includes exposure on the club’s social

media platforms, website and any other media productions.

Option to present the trophies for your chosen sponsored
class.

Donation of your choice as a prize for a specific racing
class or prize draw.

www.hurricanegokartclub.com.au

PRICE

$500

$350

$200

$100

Negotiable

$150

Negotiable
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President: Robbie Bertram

email: steaksnstuff@gmail.com Mob: 0409 370 497
Vice President; Gavin Kennedy

email: gavin@kalbarralogistics Mob: 0418 951 238
Treasurer: Jess Harman

email: jharman@kordamentha.com Mob: 0400 749 223
Secretary: Amy Sears

email: hurricanegokartclub@gmail.com  Mob: 0412 644 520

Licence/Membership: Amy Sears
email: hurricanegokartclub@gmail.com  Mob: 0412 644 520

Committee: Brett Styles Tel: 0419 903 183
Troy Worboys Tel: 0499 009 396
Rick Howe Tel: 0428 123 269
Alan Wilks Tel: 0418 923 994
Gary Friend Tel: 0419 269 555
Jason Peirce Tel: 0400 996 228
Glenn Fisher Tel: 0481 561 942

Tony Arambasic

Newsletter: Troy Thompson  email: thompags33@gmail.com  Tel: 0409 700 323

FIROM THE SECRETNMNRY

Hi Everyone,

Looking forward to seeing everyone back for the 2018 season. | will be checking at this club day for who wants pit
bays for the year let me know beforehand if possible please. Don’t forget to let me know the month you are
available for your duty also. See you at the club day.

See you at the club run
AM\’
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| 7" February 2018 Club Day/Night

Gates Open: 1.00pm
Practice / Scrutineering: 1.15pm —3:30pm Separate sessions for Cadets / Juniors / Seniors
Nominations close: 2:30pm — Pre-entry is preferred. Go to Events/Calendar on the HGKC website.

Scrutineering forms to be completely filled out, neatly, at all race meetings prior to being scrutineered. Bring with
you to the scrutineering area and we will process them.

Officials Briefing: 3:30pm You can
Drivers Briefing: 3:45pm
Racing commences: 4:15pm - H B
Racing direction: Clockwise Pre nomlnate onllne
Points system: 289 points
Heats: 3X 10laps/1X 15 laps. Laps may be changed by stewards if necessary
Nomination fees: $35 seniors

$25 juniors

$20 second nomination

Important Notes

HKR 125 is now TAG 125 Restricted Club Day, B-grade drivers are eligible for points and awards. (Club Day class only)

Shifters can run in the Open class but no standing starts.

Sportsman KA3 Combined class weight at 159kg (Club Day class only)

Grid positions — Heat 1 - Ballot, Heat 2 - Reverse Ballot, Heat 3 — Lowest point to front, Final — Highest point to front. P Platers start from the rear.

Eligible classes are: Cadet 9, Cadet 12, Jnr KA4 Light & Heavy, Jnr KA3, JMax, Snr KA4 Combined, Sportsman KA3 Combined, TAG Restricted
Clubday Light & Heavy, TAG 125 Light & Heavy and Open. (Can be altered by the Clerk of Course on the day)

Officials on the Day

CLERK OF COURSE: Alan Wilks

STEWARDS: Brett Styles, & ??

SCRUTINEERS: Self scrutineering except for P platers
OUT GRID: Gemma Worboys

STARTER: ?

LIGHTS: Tony Arambasic

WEIGH MARSHALL: Dave Harris
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Canteen Corner

Hello fellow Hurricaners’ and welcome back to 2018.

| would like thank my awesome team of volunteers in 2017, | would like to thank you all
for your time, effort and support you have given the canteen and | in 2017.
| would especially like to thank my family for their help as well.

MORE VOLUNTEERS REQUIRED.... don't hesitate to drop and see us to volunteer your
time. We are always looking for more help. A great place to hang when it's steaming hot
in summer (air con) and , wet and cold in winter(nice & warm)

January Have Go Day....2018.... Thanks to those that pitched in to help in January...

What's new in 2018.... Introducing onto the menu this year is The Vegie Burger and
Chicken Burger.

Our vegie burger with consist of lentil patty with salad and chicken burger has a nice
crisp piece of chicken with lettuce and mayo with cheese being optional. Both of these
burgers will be made to order so don't be shy to ask for one.

Hurricane home for classic burgers ..........

Karter’s' Burger, meat patty, egg, bacon, pineapple with salad
The Works Burger, meat patty, egg, bacon and salad
Everyday Burger, meat patty and salad

Cheese Burger, meat patty and cheese,

Vegie Burger, lentil patty and salad

Chicken Burger, chicken, lettuce and mayo.

Look forward to seeing you all at the February Club run.

Cassie ‘C@@f@@gs

Canteen Manager )
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CLUB MERCHANDISE FOR SALE

We do have Stock Available NOW!
Contact Cassie for shirts and Val for the plate surrounds

$40 Dress
Shirt

$35 Polo
Shirt

Black or Grey

$20 pair

Number Plate Surrounds
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Club Run Results — To be entered next month

Cadet 9 |
Finishing Position’s |
Heat 1 Heat 2 Pre-Final | Final
1
2
3
4
5
6
Cadet 12 |
Finishing Position’s |
Heat 1 Heat 2 Pre-Final | Final
1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9
10
Junior KA4 Light |
Finishing Position’s |
Heat 1 Heat 2 Pre-Final | Final
1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9
10
Junior KA4 Heavy
Finishing Position’s
Heat 1 Heat 2 Pre-Final | Final
1
2
3

Hurricane Go Kart Club
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Junior KA3
Finishing Position’s
Heat 1 Heat 2 Pre-Final | Final

Senior KA4 Combined \
Finishing Position’s |
Heat 1 Heat 2 Pre-Final | Final

OO NO OB WIN|—

Sportsman KA3 Combined
Finishing Position’s
Heat 1 Heat 2 Pre-Final | Final

ONOBDWIN|—

TAG 125 Restricted Light - Clubday

Finishing Position’s
Heat 1 Heat 2 Pre-Final | Final

AlWIN—
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TAG 125 Restricted Heavy - Clubday
Finishing Position’s
Heat 1 Heat 2 Pre-Final | Final
1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9
10
11
TAG 125 Light |
Finishing Position’s |
Heat 1 Heat 2 Pre-Final | Final
1
2
3
TAG 125 Heavy |
Finishing Position’s |
Heat 1 Heat 2 Pre-Final | Final
1
2
3
4
OPEN \
Finishing Position’s
Heat 1 Heat 2 Pre-Final | Final
1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9

Hurricane Go Kart Club
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